900503744 06/24/2019

900503744 06/24/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
·	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/21/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gelest, Inc.
Street Address:	11 East Steel Road
City:	Morrisville Bucks
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19067
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Gelest Biosystems, LLC
Street Address:	11 East Steel Road
City:	Morrisville Bucks
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19067
Entity Type: LLC	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2913494	AQUAPHOBE			
Registration Number:	3337440	BIOSAFE			
Registration Number:	3419827	BIOSAFE			
Registration Number:	3330890	BIOSAFE			
Registration Number:	3433364	BIOSAFE			
Serial Number:	87298409	EXSIL			
Registration Number:	4421361	GELEST			
Registration Number:	3467859	GLASSCLAD			
Registration Number:	4947664	OPTISIL			
Registration Number:	4339018	RIMPLAST			
Registration Number:	2307899	SIBRID			
Registration Number:	2306497	SILICLAD			
Registration Number:	4441439	SIQUBE			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0975

CH \$390.00 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4847475	UTENSIL		
Registration Number:	4129629	VERTASIL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina Hasan c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125146-00001 SH/BLS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina Hasan
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Hasan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Term Gelest Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Trademark Term Gelest Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=Trademark Term Gelest Wells Fargo#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0976

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 21st day of June, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of GELEST, INC., a

Pennsylvania corporation, and GELEST BIOSYSTEMS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability

company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated August 11, 2017 with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on August 14, 2017 at reel/frame 6135/0701 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given

to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a Security Interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of their right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule I.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all

such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its Security

Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto

and made a part hereof, and all the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by the foregoing, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such

intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

155656.01218/119895946v.3

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

THEODORE U. MERTENS
Authorized Signatory

Title:

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0978

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks*

TrademarkName	TrademarkStatus	AppNumber	RegNumber	CountryName	Classe	FäDate	Regilate
AQUAPHOBE	Registered	76/281,672	2,913,494	United States of America	388 18	05-Jul-2001	21-0m:-2004
BEOSAFE	Regis bared	78/964,252	3,337,440	United States of America	98 int	30-Aug-2006	13-Nov-2007
8FCSAFE	Regis tered	78/493,768	3,419,827	United States of America	98 EG	04-Oct-2008	29-Apr-2008
BEOSAFE & DESIGN	Regis tered	78/578,658	3,330,890	United States of America	SS int	02-Mar-2005	06-Nov-2007
BIOSAFE & DESIGN	Regis tered	78/964,257	3,433,364	United States of America	311 int	30-Aug-2006	20-May-2008
SISSE.	Pending	87/298,409		United States of America	3ni 20	12-Jan-2017	
GELEST	Registered	85/866,974	3,421,361	United States of America	92 int.	05-Mar-2013	22-0ct-2013
GLASSCLAD	Regis tered	78/762,309	3,467,899	United States of America	31 int	29-Nov-2006	15-Jul-2008
OPTISEL	Registered	86/330,187	4,947,664	United States of America	02 int	02-Mar-2015	26-Apr-2016
REMPLAST	Registered	77/834,688	820,655,6	United States of America	<i>36</i> 3 2 G	25-Sep-2009	21-May-2813
SIBRID	Registered	75/442,968	2,307,899	United States of America	<i>18</i> 8 20	02-Mar-1998	11-Jan-2000
SHUCLAD	Registered	75/404,942	2,308,497	United States of America	92 int	15-060-1997	04-Jan-2000
SiQube	Registered	85/819,321	%,441,439	United States of America	02 ins.	09-Jan-2013	26-Nov-2013
UTENSIL	Registered	86/400,080	8,847,47S	United States of America	10 10	19-Sep-2014	03-Nov-2015
VERTASIL	Registered	85/234,216	4,129,629	United States of America	01 mt	04-Feb-2011	17-466-2012

155656.01218/119895946v.3

RECORDED: 06/24/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0979

 $^{^*\}mbox{All Trademarks}$ owned by Gelest, Inc. except for BIOSAFE and BIOSAFE & DESIGN which are owned by Gelest BioSystems, LLC